
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1197
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015
BLACKLISTED NGOS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has banned/ blacklisted several Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) receiving foreign funds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, NGO and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Government has prohibited 69 Organisations from receiving foreign funds. State-wise list of such organisations is annexed.
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